
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008950-2024 

Contract

Huntingtons Disease Support Service

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008950
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043d67  
Published 20 March 2024, 10:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Contact

Yvonne Wallace

Email

yvonne.wallace5@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008950-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008950-2024
mailto:yvonne.wallace5@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1072
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Huntingtons Disease Support Service

Reference number

GGC0847

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS GG&C requires to commission a HD Specialist service to provide a person-centred,
flexible, family-orientated model of care which provides support throughout the many
years which people may live with the condition. Key roles of the HD Specialists include
holistic assessment, care planning and coordination, assisting individuals to navigate the
health and social care system, emotional support and provision of information and advice
about HD to patients and those involved in caring for them. Service delivery also
incorporates signposting to other services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £284,500

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Main site or place of performance

NHS GGC Board area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this contract is to commission a service to provide a person-centred,
flexible, family-orientated model of care for Huntington's Disease patients which provides
support throughout the many years which people may live with the condition. Key roles of
the HD Specialists include holistic assessment, care planning and coordination, assisting
individuals to navigate the health and social care system, emotional support and provision
of information and advice about HD to patients and those involved in caring for them.
Service delivery also incorporates signposting to other services

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The market is specific and limited. At time of previous tendering only one supplier
submitted a bid. The incumbent supplier Scottish Huntington’s Association is the only
supplier in Scotland providing specialist, bespoke support to patients diagnosed with
Huntington's Disease

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-006360

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/006360-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scottish Huntington's Association

Business First , Burnbrae Road , Linwood

PAISLEY

PA1 2FB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £285,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £284,500



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:761512)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-25T20:18:38+0100
	TCPDF




